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_: www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11EO00FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EOOFP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 93

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 o o 0, og %Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57

olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

b olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L*5 a*a b,

C*ab,a h*ab,

82.63
91.75 92.32
34.96 71.91
-45.01 54.3

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9 -62.83
Cma58.62  -30.34
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcjg3057 115 -46.84  46.86

65.39
-10.26

50.52

relatrvelnform '(I)'echnol%gy (IT)

0.5 00
0.5 .0
05 0.0

standardand ada tecCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.6
LAB*LABa 71.67
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvr3* 0.5 5g v (D

. 1. ab*lab
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 0.
0.

lab*tch

olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relatlveClELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0
0.0 -
0.0

relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5
Iab tce 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

14

0.0 olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

LAB*LAB 32.9
LAB*LABa 32.98
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB Iab*
0.6

Iretl)a}rve Naturél Colour

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (IT)

standardand ada tecCIELAB5

32.15
32.69
41.31

olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 . .
0Ivr4*4* (1) 8

(/7 o015 Al

LAB*TCHa 50.0 8261
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.3

0.0 lab*tch 0.5

5 lab*nch 0.0

0 5 .
relatrveNaturaI Colour

05 05

329 labnce 03
4131

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.193
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

relative Natural Colour

0.396
O 5 0

blacknessn*
gl7 O 15

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

8/360 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
118

relative Inform. Technology( * el =
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty
olvi4* 1.0 "
cmyn4* 0.0 O*Hyrel = 22
standardand adaj tedCIELA * =40
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 g c,rel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 74.0

LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
olvr3* . §
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(I)B lab*irj

Iab:tce .
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 labncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
labslab 0.5 0.0 . olvi3*

lab*tch B
iab*neh cmyn3* 0.5 1.

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0

0.5 .
0B : LAB*LAB 35.3

LAB*LABa 35.39 35.81
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.63
relative CIELAB lab*
0.225 0.41
0.25 O 5

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5

relatrveNatural Colour NC)

standardand adapt Iab*lr]
LAB*LAB 18.0 . lab*tce
LAB*LABa 18.03 : lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35

inplw setrgbcol or

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

ab¥ |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaj ted:lELAB
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.724 041

relative Natural Colour NC)
b*Irj 0.724

relative Inform. Technolo IT
05 0.0 gy( )

olvi4* 1.0 05 05 5
cmyn4d* 00 05 05 05
standardand ada| tedCIELAB4

%

(N

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an,3
OMa 52.76 49.88 87.29
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 4455
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

71.63

-20.02
-78.98
-44.41

05
05 0.0
35.81

43.63

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adagtec[:lELAB9 8

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

0.488 0.109
.5 0.035
0.5 r14

010

40d"/Sd"d4003TTS/SOT/TTAN-TOT0900Z :uoensibal Wy \\1/2

35.81 BRrcE 03

blacknessn*
488 0.10¢

r14

Tefed ‘T/T LSS ‘OT/T :Wwio4 /TTAN/
Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoljdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*

T :unoo e

9p09 :Jeuarew \vg

|

60 = 0.097 (rnght

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray-
C M Y [e] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue Y
LCH*Ma: 90 92 96
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

oIvr3* 0.5
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
Etandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 88 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour

b*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

Jab*ncE

(NC%)
88
n*=1,0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

relative Inform. Technolo IT
3* 1.0 1.0 gy( )

olvi 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4d* 0.0 00 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 1.0 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NCZ)
ab*Irj 1.0 0.0
lab*tce 1.0 0.0
lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 -

relative Inform. Technolo59y (IT)

. 1.
0.
0.

14

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11E01FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO01FP.DAT in File (F)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

relativeInform. Technolo59y (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
cmynd* 00 0.0 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46
LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87
LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.15 96.38
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.967 -0.055 0.497
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.268
lab*nch 0.0 0 268
relative Natural Colour 8

lab*Irj 48 0 497
lab*tce .

lab*ncE 0.0 JOGg

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0
olvi4* 10 1.0 0 5 5
cmyn4d* 00 0.0 05 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 54.19 -5.32 47.84
LAB*LABa 54.19 -5.12 45.8
LAB*TCHa 25.01 46.15 96.39
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.467 -0.055 0.49
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.268
lab*nch 0.5 0 268
4 7 48 0 49

relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 96/360 = 0.

rt?laérl/elrrlf%rm Ie(;:hn%l%gy am rellaéQ/elnform Technolor’gy( fgéﬂ}gﬁC'E'bAgséabio 114 0,461 rt?laéryelnform '{%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* 00 00 10 (0 0; amyna* ) labtch 075 05 0287  gmyng* 00 0.0 10 9
olvi4 10 10 00 10 olvi4* 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 05 0287 o4 10 10 00 10
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 1.0 00 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
Etandardand adaj te(xl:iElLSAQB(S . Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)B Igg*{g R 0. 923 0% 21 85%35 standardand ada tec[:lEoLzABB4 od
LABLABa 9038 —10.25 9173 LAB*LABa 5672 0.0 0. labncE 0.0 05  j15g LABLARR 8573 —20.03 84.93
LPI\B*TCHa 50. 0| b92 .3 96.38 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I bO .01 LAllB*TCHa 50. OI b87.28 103.26
relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
labtlab ~ 0.935 -0.11 0.994 labflab = 0.5 0.0 relavelnform. Technology (') M labriab ~ 0.965 -0.228 0973 |
lab*tch 05 10 0268 lab*tch Cmyna* 03 lab*tch 05 1.0° 0287 |2
lab'nch 00 10 o 268 lab*nch v 18 lab'nch 00 10 0.287 |
relative Natural Colourg relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X relative Natural Colour &NC) =
ISB*'{C’ o 97 0 995 il 8 2 standardand adaptedCIELAB Igg* 1] 430, 97 g
Bbnce 00 10 jbég 05 0. A ABs 2238 1D Bbnce 08 18 fisg |2
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.] 5
relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @
lab*lab 0.483 -0.114 0.48 z
e 4 :
blacknessn* relaive Natu,ﬁ, Cok,ur 3 blacknessn* =
standardand adapt 21 85188 &
LAB*LAB 18.0 15 ﬁ

0,75

chromaticnessc*

e

1,00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:.olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray-
C M Y [e] L Vv

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * * *
b*, L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*ab,a N*ap,3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap,3
OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 | OMa52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 35
l YMa9037  -10.26 9175  92.32 D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10
a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 13
80Cma58.62 -30.34 -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 al0Cwva87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 19
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
\l Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
YoGamut Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57 YoGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
*rel = 93 JoE 8126  -216 6776 67.79 (')‘f\'fl‘:g"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy(Tl)O *rel = 118 Jog 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
%Regularlty Gc|g52.23  -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.ol %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 4455
O*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057  1.15 -46.84  46.86 8,'1‘4')%4* %8 8'8 (1)'8 0'8 O*H.rel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
* — Stanaardana adapte o —
) tandardand adaptedCIELAB 40
g crel = LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lablab 1.0 00 0.0 relagvelnform. Technology (D
lab:tch 10 0. 0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
la E*{g % 8 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
iBbheE 00 00 LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48

LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.64 103.26

LAB*LABa 18.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

Z unoo e

relative Natural Colour
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

(NC%

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.28/ (right

inplw setrgbcol or

(N

7

40d"/Sd"d4T03TTS/SOT/TTAN-TOT0900Z :uoensibal Wy \\1/2

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo59y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

)

L*=L* 4

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
0.0

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regularrty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel=

relativeInform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 10 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmynd* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 20.73
LAB*LABa 73.15 -31.4 17.48
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.95 150.91
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.243
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.712 -0.478°0.144
0.75 0.5 0.453
lab*ncE 0.0

0.5 i81g

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* .0 0g v )
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.46 -31.22 18.13
LAB*LABa 34.46 -31.4 17.4

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.419
lab*nch 0.5 5

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0.213 78 0 14
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

0,75

IELAB hue 151

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 00 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0

0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.9 -62.95 36
-62.81 34.95
71.89 150.

LAB*LABa 50.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4
lab*tch 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 .
relatrve Natural Colour gN

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 41 e

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

Technology (

C)

IT)
0.0

0.0
7

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11E02FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO02FP.DAT in File (F)

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo Yy (
olvr3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)B

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* o

a*, b*,

(N

C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regularrty
22

40

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel=

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.7
LAB*LABa 89.7

LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.09 136.

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.926
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.926

lab*tce
lab*ncE

75 05
0.0° 05 j63g

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 05 gy( )

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 51.0 .
LAB*LABa 51.01

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.426
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

038

IELAB hue 137/360 = 0.38

inplw setrgbcol or

-0.364 0.3§12

-0.42 0.269
0.409

22 O 26

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0
0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
—95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0

0.0

—39.48 36.96
—39.48 36.96

89

olvi3* 0 0
cmyn3* 1

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*ncE 0.0

—0.364 0.343
O 5 0.38

chromaticnessc*

right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv

relative Inform. T%chnology (IT)

ftandardand adagtecCIELAB

LAB*LABa 83.99
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
0.853
0.5
0.0
relative Natural Colour gNC)
b*Irj

blacknessn*

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

o

. 1.0 0

1.0 0.0

00 10 O
73.

© OOO

—~78.96 73.
108.18 136.

C’to

-0.729 0.
1.0 0.3
10 038
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11EO03FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO3FP.DAT in File (F)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a @%a D% Crana NMang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L"a @% D% Crana NMang
OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 | OMa52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue C YMa00.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue C YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 13
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 80Cma58.62 -30.34 -4501 543 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 al0Cwva87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 19
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
triangle lightnesst* \l Mmad8.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0
A)Gam;l; Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57 /OGamE-S Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative Inform. Technolo T
o velnom- 19 gy( )03 rel JoiE 8126 -2.16 67.76 67.79 velniom- 19 gy( 1)°§ rel JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
C?“ﬁ{ls* gg (1).8 98 000 RGO ETIYAN G e52.23 4225  11.76 43.87 cimzrp* 98 2.8 9.8 0(.)0 ARCOETYANN G e52.23 4241 13.6 4455
olvi . olvi . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =57 BC|E30.57 1.15 -46.84 46.86 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,rel =22 BC|E30.57 1.41 —46.46 46.49
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =40
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75 g crel = LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0 g c,rel =
i 8 g, U UET B 8, o0
a - a 99. . -
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 Bel\lleliérvelnform. '{%chn(:)Ll%gy (I'g_).0 labxiab 10 0.0 0.0 Eﬁ\lﬁtrvelnform. '{%chnoll%gy (I'E).0
lab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 go.og lab*ch 1.0 0. 0 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 io 03
lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.0 - olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 0 lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4¥ 05 1.0 1.0 0
relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 05 00 00 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmynd* 05 00 0.0 0.0
la B*{g %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB la E*{g %8 OO standardand adaptedCIELAB
labmcE 00 00 - FABIAR, 1701 Ti2%6 3380 labncE 00 00 - [AB\ABa o157 352 -
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.14 236.02 LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.15 196.46
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
gel\llogyelrg%rm T.echnolo59y (I'E) ab:lab 0.762 -0 278 -0.414 r)(?\ll?érl/elrg%rm Te(;:hnology (IT) (r)eI\I/?éQ/elnform T.echnolor’gy( Soriah 0.946 —0.478 —0.141 g?\ll?éryelrgoorm '{%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* 0. lab*tch 075 05  0.656  cmyn3* 1.0 o 0 00 o 0 cmyn3* lab*tch 075 05 0546 = cmyn3* 1 0.0 00 o.o
olviax” 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 0-656 olvi4¥ 00 1.0 1.0 1.0 olvia* 1.0 lab*nch 00 05 0546  ovia* 00 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour % cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0
Etandardand ada{)tedClELAB 1 Igg*ltch R 47 0 433 Etandardand adaj terx:IEsL1 » Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)B Igg*{g R 8 %6 o 544 6%72{;35 standardand ada tecEAEJ.ABlB 3
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 lGbnce 88> 83 geb FABABa 25.65 —30.33 —42.01M [ABABa 2072 00 o lab'ncE  0.0° 05 g3lb [AB\ABa 8713 -444 1311
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.29 236.02 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196.46

relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour

b*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

Jab*ncE

(NC%)
88
n*=1,0

step scales for constant

™ lab*lab 0.525 -0.558 -0.828 lab*lab lab*lab -0.958 -0.282
olvis lab*tch 05 1.0 0.656 lab*tch olvig® abah 0% 159852
* ab*tcl . . . ab*tc * 0 ab*tc .
cmynst 1.9 0.5 0B g;%o lab'nch 00 10 0656 lab*nch cmyns® 1.9 (1’ 8 o2 95 labrnch 0.0 10 0546
cmyn4* 05 00 00 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour (NC) relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 00 00 0.5 reIatrveNatural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB rJ 0.525 -0.496 -0.867 *rj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 81 0 47
AR CAna a0 . laB: ce 03 % g 0,607 08 0 LAB*LAB 5258 -222 -654 |apitce 03 10 0578
LAB*LABa 38.32 20 he : : J LAB*LABa 52.58 -22.2 —6.59 2000 : d

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.262
lab*tch 0.25

lab'nch 0.5 0.65
relative Natural Colour 5
Iab:lrj 47 0 4

lab*tce

lab*ncE 0 5

IELAB hue 236

relat|velnfoorm Technol%gy (IT)

—-0.278 -0.
O 5 0.6

4

0,75

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.656

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

relative CIELAB lab*

blacknessn*

€

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv

1,00

relative CIELAB lab* relatlveCIELAB Iab*
05 0.0 0.8

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy @

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.15 196.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

02
0.5

n* = 0,00

‘/

gNC) ' blacknessn*
standardand adapt

LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

v @fed ‘T/T BLBS ‘OT/y ‘w04 /TTAN/
Swia)sAs Jojuow o Ja1uud JO JUBWAINSEaW pue uoneneAs Joj uoneoljdde

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

4 uNno2 :affied

relative Natural Colour
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

(NC%

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196

inplw setrgbcol or

60 = 0.546 (righnt

(N

7
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi

cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.9
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

OO

ab*| Ir]
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo59y (IT)

oIvr3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
Etandardand ada{)tedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0
0.01

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b* Ir]
lab*tce
Jab*ncE

00

1.0 00

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

relative Inform. Technolo IT

enem 1% gy ( )0 *rel =
000 %Regulanty
0.0

4.75
0.0

. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
0.

14
0.0

L*=L* 4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

a*y b*4

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
=93

Y4
59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel=

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23 -19.
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1 305.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour £NC)
lab*Irj 0.5 —% él

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 10 05 00
05 1.0 .5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lrJ 0.0
lab*tce 0. 25
lab*ncE 0.5

0.5 b29r

IELAB hue 305

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 -8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

relative Inform.
olvi3*

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

00 10
1.0

00 O

Technolo IT
pform. Tec gy( )
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0 0 O 0

0
0

standardand adagterx:IELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.2
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.1 573
lab*tch 0.5 1 0
lab*nch 0.0 1.0
reliane Natural Colour ﬁNC)

05

1
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11E04FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO04FP.DAT in File (F)

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo Yy (
olvr3* . 59
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)B

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 304
inplw setrgbcol or

L*=L* o

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*, b*,

(N

C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regularrty
22
40

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45 -47
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch . .
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.613 -0.44
lab*tce . 0. 0.822)
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 H28r
relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.0 59y( )
cmyn3* 1.0 1 0 0 5
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55 304.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.113 0.282 -0.4
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr] 0.1 —0 44
lab*tce 0. 25 2]
b28r

lab*ncE 0.5 O 5

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92 —95.06
89.33 —-55.67
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 0 0
cmyn3* 1

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adaytecCIELAB
LA 95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64. 91
LAB*TCHa 50.0 115.1
relatlveCIELéAB Iab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural
r]

Iab tée 0 5

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

0,75

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.845 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0
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v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11EO05FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO5FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0

.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.9

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo59y (IT)

olvr3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB

. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
0.

LAB*LABa 56.71 88 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 .

relatlveClELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0
0.0 -
0.0

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5
Iab tce 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

0.0

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 93
3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 o o 0.0 %Regularrty

4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0

14

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*an,s

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa2572 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Gc|g52.23  -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcjg3057 115 -46.84  46.86

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

%Gamut

O*Hyrel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 . . 0,
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
standardand ada tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37. .
LAB*LABa 71.77 37. 63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86

relative CIELAB lab*

A 06 . 08 :’)(?\Ilailérl/elrrlf%rm Ee(;:hnology (IT)

lab*tch . . . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 §O 0]

lab*nch olvi4 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn4* 00 1.0 0.0 0.0
Etandardand aday terx:lELAB

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

rela*}rveNatural Colour EJNC)

relatlvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* . 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 5 1.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 10 05 1.0 5
cmynd* 00 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84 -3.63
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63 .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour

195

. 1
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (le

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo Yy (
olvr3* . §
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)B

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 18.0
LAB*LABa 18.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* o

b*a c’kab,a h*ab,

OMa 52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.5

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0 O

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.21 4466 -27
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
lab*tch . .
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.765

lab*tce

. . 8
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b49r

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
0.5 1.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.424
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr]

lab*tce

Jab*ncE b49r

IELAB hue 328

inplw setrgbcol or

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

_03
0.87

_0 3

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
—95.06 115.12
-55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 00
olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmyn4d* 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada{)tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 59.01 89.31 -55.
LAB*LABa 59.01 89.31 -55.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (()NC)

r]
lab tée 0 5

1. 0. 8
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b49r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.911 (right
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
b 1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.0

0
0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo59y (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 . . 0.
standardand ada{)tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0
0.0 -
0.0 -
relativ our (NC})
lab*lrj 0.0 .0
lab*tce -
lab*ncE 0.5 —

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
reIativbeCIELAB lab*

0.0 -

Y our (NC%)
b*Irj 0 0.0 .0
0.0 -

lab*tce .
Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0 —
n*=1,0

step scales for constant

)

L*=L* 4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

a*, b*,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
V Ma 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gc|g52.23

%Gamut
U*rel = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technolo%y (1
0 05 o0.66l

olvi3* . .
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.339
0.5 0.661 1.

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.92
LAB*LABa 71.7 34.28 15.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch . . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.694 0.5 0.0

relative Inform. Technolol
i 5 00 O

olvi3* 161 (1.
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . . .069
lab*nch 05 05 0.069
relative Natural Colour (NC)

IELAB hue 25,

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.3
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.6
olvi4* 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 48.0 68.48
LAB*LABa 48.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELA|

lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

0.5

1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.069 e

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

AB
3 (o

0.0
r00

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11E06FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO6FP.DAT in File (F)

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0. .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0 .

0.0
relative Natur
lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tetDIELAB
LAB*LAB 56.72 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
8.0

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_ggy (

0.0
lab*tch -
lab*nch . .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 05 0.0
lab*tce 0.5

.0
0.5 —

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relativbeCIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0 -
our (NC

0.8( 2)

b*Irj
lab*tce

P
Jab*ncE —

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 25
inplw setrgbcol or

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a

b*a c’kab,a h*ab,

OMa 52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 1.0 0.5 0.569 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.431 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.569 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 7451 37.03 17.
LAB*LABa 74.51 37.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.02
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.73 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 073 05 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technologg/ ()
olvi3* 0.5 0.0 0.069 (1.
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.931 (0.4
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.569 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.82 37.03 17
LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.02
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.23 0451
lab*tch 0.25 05 .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

60 = 0.071 (nght

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
—95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29 35
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolo f
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.138 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.862
olvi4* 10 0.0 0.138 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.862 0.0
standardand adagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 53.62 74.06 35.3
LAB*LABa 53.62 74.06
LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.04
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.46 0.903
lab*tch . 1.0
lab*nch . 1.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 84516 1.0 0.0
lab*ncE 0.0

1.0 0.0.
1.0 r00

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv




G

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11E07FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11E07FP.DAT in File (F)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

ol

%
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c g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ gIELAB*data ) for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS%& gdaptsd (@ CJELAB gata )
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L"a @ b%a  Claba htabg lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L"a @ D% Claba htabg
g 8- OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 | OMa52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 35
5= D65: hue J ‘ YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue J \ YMa9274  -2002 8497  87.3 10
D v LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 at, Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 ats Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 13
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 \C/Mass.ez -30.34  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 \(;Mas7.14 -44.41  -1311  46.32 19
== Ma25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 Ma35.47  64.92 -9506 11512 30
2 9‘3 triangle Iightnesst* \1 Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 105.26 32|
3 =h Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q @ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

M ='_. 0, Mavo- B . . 0 MaYo. B . B
o @ ) AiGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 ) /c;Gamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
== relativelnform. Technology (I) U*rel = 93 JoE 8126 -2.16 6776 67.79 relativelnform. Technology (IT) | IEMERS 118 JolE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
>G c?ngls* g.g (1).8 9.8 0003 RGO ETIYAN G e52.23 4225  11.76 43.87 cimzrp* 9.8 2.8 9.8 go(.)og ARCOETYANN G e52.23 4241 13.6 4455

= OlVI . . . . OlVI . . . .
-g = cmynd* 0.0 00 00 00 O*Hyrel = 57 1.15 -46.84___46.86 cmynd* 0.0 00 00 00 O*Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 —46.46___46.49
a . . . a . . .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
- relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* i
T RS Mo 0o paeom Jectneony (), GRS Tho 0o mEeIam. Jeghnoony (D
S lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.049 0.5 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.092 0.5 (0.

Y 5O lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 0951 05 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 0908 05 1.0
2o reIatlyeNatural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0 reI%tl\_/eNaturaI Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 0.0
3 f e 18 88 PR dePtetIELAR, o Brle 18 88 7 SAndaenadspedtiEiAl o

: lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 - S T : lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 - 20 1 :
LAB*LABa 90.8 -1.4 43.84 LAB*LABa 90.39 -1.58 39.25
_3 % L/-l\B*TCHa 75.0I b43.86 91.85 L/?B*TCHa 75.0I b39.29 92.32
o= relativeInform. Technology (IT, relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relative Inform. Technology (I relativeCIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (T
o2 olvi3* 05 05 o.5gy( 1). lab*lab 094 -0.01505 olvi3* 1.0  0.901 o.(?Y( f.o olvi3* 05 05 o.5gy( lab*ab  0.935 ~0.019 0.499 " ojyi3* 1.0 0.816 o.c?Y( f.o
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0. lab*ch 075 05 0255 = cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*ch 075 05 0256  cmyn3* 0.0 0.184 1.0 (0.0
= olvia* 1.0 . labrnch 0.0 0.5 0255 = olvi4* 1.0 0902 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 labrnch ~ 0.0 0.5 0256 = olvi4* 1.0 0.816 0.0 1.0
<pP cmyn4* 0.0 0. 0 O relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 0. . relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.184 1.0 0.0
o — standardand ada{)tedCIELAB Iag*lﬂ 8% 88 835 standardand adaé)te(x:IELAB standardand adaé)tetDIELAB Iag*”l 0.935 8&'? 0-55 standardandadagtecCIELAB
= LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 2.14 |gb*§1C§E 36° 82 6 LAB*LAB 86.19 -3.62 91.81 LAB*LAB 56.72 0.0 0. |gb*trf§E 36> 02 06 LAB*LAB 85.38 -3.17 785
%) LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 : : 1009 LAB*LABa 86.19 —2.81 87.67 LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 0. : ; 1099 LAB*LABa 85.38 -3.17 785
ol & LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.72 91.84 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 78.57 92.32
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
S lablab = 05 00 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (") B labxiab ~ 0.881 -0.031 0.999 lablab = 05 0.0 00 relativeinform. Technology (") B labriab ~ 0.87 - -0.039 0.999
olvi 5 0451 0. ! M M olvi 5 0.4 } : i
N 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.549 1.0 0. lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.255 lab*tch . 0.0 - cmyn3* 05  0.592 1.0 0.d lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.256
. 0.0 - olvia*x 1.0 0951 05 i lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.255 lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 1.0 0.908 0.5 ; lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256
lan relative our (NC}) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.0 .0 dardand ad Re lab*Irj 0.881 0.0 1.0 lab*| 0.5 0.0 .0 dardand ad a lab*| 0.87 0.0 1.0
_ 1ab standardand adaptedCIELAB " standardand adaptedCIELAB .
o ab*tce 0.0 - LAB*LAB 52.1 -1.55 45. Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25 lab*tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 51.7 -1.57 30. Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.25
M Jab*ncE 0.5 0.0 — LAB*LABa 52.1 -139 438 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  joOg 0.5 . — LAB*LABa 51.7 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  j0Og
= relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
= btoh 033 03”°9%s aben 8
an™ic . . . an™ic . . . o
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 . lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.256)
L Q relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn*
m Iag:lrj 0.24 O.0 Og lab*Irj
g LAB*LAB 18.02 05 japice  0.25 05 05 LAB*LAB 18.03 O.
| e e 88 — s e ¢
w ’ a 0. : r—l*—‘—|—> ’ a 0. .
relative CIELAB lab* On =0,50 relative CIELAB lab*
b ) ) 0,5 0,75 1,00 b 00 00 0,75 1,00
. - . 0.0 - .
00 - chromaticnessc* 00 - chromaticnessc*
our (NC our (NC
b*rj 0 0.0( %).o b*rj o.o( 2).0
lab*tce 0.0 - lab*tce .0 -
Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0 — Jab*ncE 0.0 —
n*=1,0
[ ( (é step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right
. BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inpiw: setrgbcolor -
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
C M Y [e] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

v L o Y
_: www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11EO08FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output _
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO08FP.DAT in File (F)

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
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c g % for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) EIELAB*data ) for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS%& gdaptsd (@ C*lELAB (Eata N
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L"a @ b%a  Claba htabg lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L"a @ D% Claba htabg
g 8- OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 | OMa52.76 7163 49.88 87.29 35
5= D65: hue G YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue G YMa9274  -2002 8497  87.3 10
D v LCH*Ma: 53 57 164 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 86 60 162 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 13

a a
5 3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25 Cma5862 -30.34  -4501  54.3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64 CmMa87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32 19
=5 \| VMa2572 311 -44.4 54.22 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
== triangle lightnesst* Mmad8.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32
3 =h Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q @ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mo = 0 Ma=>- : : : 0 Mads- : : :
) @ A)Gamg; Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 /OGamE_S Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
S relative Inform. Technolo IT _ relative Inform. Technolo T _
> g o velnom- 19 gy( )03 rel JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 velniom- 19 gy( 1)0g rel JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62
>0 C?“ﬁ{ls* gg (1).8 98 000 RGO ETIYAN G e52.23 4225  11.76 43.87 cimzrp* 98 2.8 9.8 0(.)0 ARCOETYANN G e52.23 4241 13.6 44.55
_g = Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hyrel = 57 Bgig3o.s57 115 -46.84 4686 Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hrel = 22 Beig30.57 141 -46.46 4649
<§ sapdenendapecciing. IERSNEES Fapdendscepeg LD, RERANERE
= — el = Rk el =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
: relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
% ke abdlab 10 00 00 | mavelnform. Technology 4ns lab‘lab 1.0 00 00 | alvelniorm. Technojogy (1D,
—~ labtch 1.0 0.0 - " 77 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - " 1
bo] " cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.3 0.0 " cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.18 (0.0

Yoo lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.0 - olvi4* 05 1.0 0623 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvia* 05 1.0 082 1.0
2o relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.377 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.18 0.0
3 e I8 88 7 rRnEEnatreid o e 18 86 7 SindenqadneccBAS,

Sa labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 741 —-27.4 7.62 labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 90.7 —-28.429.11
=0 L/—l\B’.‘TC(-l:—:%LTASBOI b%8.45 164.46 LAIBfTCCl:-:EIZEBOI b%9.85 162.23

~~ relative al relative al
% > gel\l;'ilgl/elrg%rm T.echnolo59y (I'E) Soriah 0.725 "—0 481 0.134 :’)(?\Il?érl/elnform Technolo% (l'? (r)el\ll?éwelnform T.echnolor’gy( Soriah 0.939 —0.475 0.153 g?\ll?éryelrgorm Technolo% (IT)

m cmyn3* 0. lab*ch 075 05 0457 cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.754 (0. O} cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0451 cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.36

= olvia* 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 0457 H olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0.246 1.0 olvi4* 10 1. . : labsnch 00" 05 0451 - oW 50 30 034 10
<P cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.754 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 0.36 0.0
o — Etandardand ada{)tedClELAB 1 Igg*ltrcj R 8 ;%5 0054998 é) standardand adapterx:IEgl_gAlB7 14 Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)B lab*irj 0.939 4998 E? Etandardand adapteo[:lESI_SA{38 23
%) LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 lab'ncE _0.0° 05 godb| | [AB:ARa 258 LAB*LABa 5672 0.0 O. labfncE 0.0 0.5 g00b | AR+ ABa 860 -56.8518.2

o 6 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 59.71 162. 23

S eRINeCIELAB 1l o 0.0 relativeinform. Technology, ('T ol CE S P 962 0,268 el CIES 12 relativeinform. Technology (1) i SRR 80 951 0.303
. — . . . =U. .
N lab*tch 05 0.0 - 8%;,,13* 1'0 05 0877 lab*tch 0.5 . lab*tch . . 8n\!]l),n3* 10 05 068 (0. lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0451
- lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia*x 05 1.0 0.623 _5 lab*nch 0.0 . lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 05 10 082 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.451
_'A relatrveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.377 0.5 relatrveNatural ColourgNC) relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmynd4* 05 0.0 018 05 relaltrveNatural Colour NC
5 Bl 83 88 PapceaenaadpeiE e o i b 1308 bl 03 s sapecice J BRI A0
M lab*ncE 0.5 ) LAB*LABa 35.41 -27.4 7.63 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 1999 0.5 . LAB*LABa 52.01 ’ ' lab*ncE 0.0 1 O gOOb
[HRY LAB*TCHa 25.01 28.46 164.4 LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.
- relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB  lab* n* = 0,00
j—‘ lab*lab . lab*lab 0.439 -0.4750.15
o B 62 e
ab*nc 5 ab*nc 0.
L — 0.0 : 1. relative Natural CoIour blacknessn* X X relative Natural Colour S blacknessn*

m standardand adaptedCIE 5 99 0 0 standardand adapt 4 99 0 0
— LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0.4 ap tce 0 5 9 LAB*LAB 18.0 ap tce 9
> LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 0 : LAB*LABa 18.03
W LAleTCCl—:ELOA%ll bg.Ol LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative al

b ) 0,75 1,00 0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc*
retl)atllve Natural Colour (NC%) retlJatllve Natural Colour (NC%
rI rJ
. 88 89 s
n*=1,0
[ ( éé E110-7/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right
. BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw setrgbcolor -
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
3* 10 1.0 %8 %

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1.0
0.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.9
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
b 1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.0

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0.5
5

standardand ada'{JtedCIiELAB
LAB*LAB 56.71 -0.24 58.4

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0
0.0 -
0.0 -
relativ our (NC})
lab*lrj 0.0 .0
lab*tce -
lab*ncE 0.5 —

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
reIativbeCIELAB lab*

0.0 -

Y our (NC%)
b*Irj 0 0.0 .0
0.0 -

lab*tce .
Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0 —
n*=1,0

step scales for constant

0
. . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

61.55

relative Inform. Technolo IT
. 0'593/( 1)
0.5 0

0.

v L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10S/S11EQ09FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE11/10S/S11EO09FP.DAT in File (F)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*an,s

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
V Ma 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
Jcie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gc|g52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 -46.84  46.86

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

D65: hue B

%Gamut

0 U*rel = 93

.og %Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95.4

relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.0

relative Natur

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolol IT
5 0.744 1.(?)/( f

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.256 0.0
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07 -19.
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

g lab*lab 0.654 0.012

: lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0

olvi3* 0.0 0.488 1
cmyn3* 1.0 0512 0

olvi4* 0.0 0.488 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.512 0.0 .
standardand adaé)texx:IELAB
LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43.5
LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1
LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.30

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural

lapb*| 0.30

0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

olvi3* 05 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relative Inform. Technoloccf;y (I
0

LAB*TCHa 50.0
i relative CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. g%ﬂ?%?gy (1 labHiab 05 88
8

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.756 0.5
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4d* 0.5 0.256 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -22(
LAB*LABa 29.9 055 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36 .
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 0.
lab*nch 05 05 075
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.154 0.0 —0.49
*tce 0.25 0.5 0.75
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*| .
1.0 0.75 lab*tce 0.5
1.0 b0Or 0.5

blacknessn*

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relativbeCIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

b0Or

1,00
chromaticnessc*

b*Irj
lab*tce
Jab*ncE

IELAB hue 2/1/360 = 0.754 (le
BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

relative Inform. Technology (1
10 10 1.0 .

standardand adaj teg%liELAB
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative Inform. Technolo
: 8_ggy (

. .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
05 0.0

0.0
our (NC
0.8( 2)

step scales for constant

lab*tch and lab*nch

LCH*Ma: 65 48 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 118
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 22

0. g*c,rel= 40
0.

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
9 1.(? 1.0
0.21 0.0 0.0
0.79 1.0 .0
0.21 0.0

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.7

ol

%

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* o

a*, b*,

C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Joie 81.26
Gc|g52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 80.4

0.71 -23.

LAB*LABa 80.44 0,71

LAB*TCHa 75.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.75
0.0

) . relative Natural Colour (NC) '

standardand adaé)tetDIELAB lab*rj 8-?07 00 =049
LAB*LAB 56.72 0.0 0. .
LAB*LABa 56.72 881

lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.0

LAB*LAB 41.7

LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72

relative Inform. Technolosgy (Im)

00 029 0. 1.0
0.71 0.5
0.79 1.0
0.21 0.0

-0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

23.75

relative CIELAB lab*
0.807 0.015

0.5
0.5

0.5

0.72 -23.
23

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC) 4
75

lab*Irj 0.3

C 0.25
Jab*ncE 0.5
0.0

-0

IELAB hue 27
inplw setrgbcol or

0.307 0.015
025 05 O

0.75
0.0 -
05
05

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0
0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
—95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adaytecCIELAB ]
LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4

87.29 35
87.3 10
108.2 13
46.32 19
115.12 30
105.26

0.0

0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

relative Inform. Technology (I
0.581 1.0

0.419 0
0.581 1.0
0.419 0.0

LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44

LAB*TCHa 50.0
reIativeCIELéA

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

475

B lab*
13 0.

relative Natural
0.613

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

n*

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.755 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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